

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2181/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2011 in
3309/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

MCRC No.

ANITA GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MP AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.S. Suri, the learned Senior counsel for
the petitioner suggests that as petitioner sold
her share in the property, the matter should be
sent to the Mediation Cell of this Court so that
the matter can be sorted out.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER