

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2181/2011
(From the judgement and order(s) in 18/01/2011 in MCRC
No.3309/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

ANITA GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MP AND ANR
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.S.Suri, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sachin Das, Adv.
Mr.Azim H.Laskar, Adv.
Mr.Rajnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

Ms.Ayesha Chawdhry, Adv.
Musharraf Chaudhry, Adv.
For Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Stay of further proceedings in Criminal Case
No.26149/2009 pending before the Judicial Magistrate 1 st Class,
Indore.

Hearing expedited.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master