

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2005/2011

ANITA GARG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MP AND ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sachin Das,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the Office Report is that the notice of alternative arrangement issued to the respondent No.2 has been received back with the postal remarks "Left". The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the fresh particulars of the said respondent with a period of three weeks. He shall also file the requisites for the the service of notice to him within the same time, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.
List again on 18.9.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.07.18
16:53:02 IST

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar

Mg
Reason: