

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2005/2011

ANITA GARG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MP AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 13/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Biswal, Adv.  
Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned Counsel for the appellant to comply with the office report dated 15.12.2014 failing which the criminal appeal qua Respondent No. 2 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Jyoti Gupta)  
Sr. PA(Pradeep Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2005/2011

ANITA GARG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned Counsel for the appellant to comply with the office report dated 15.12.2014 failing which the criminal appeal qua Respondent No. 2 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

New Delhi  
April 13, 2015