

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
Criminal Appeal No. 2005/2011

ANITA GARG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that there is a settlement of dispute between the appellant and the second respondent and therefore, the appellant wants to withdraw the appeal.

Accordingly, application is allowed. Criminal Appeal is disposed of as withdrawn.

.....J.  
[Abhay S. Oka]

New Delhi;  
November 12, 2021.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2005/2011

ANITA GARG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for withdrawl of appeal on behalf of the appellant is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judges-in-chambers for further orders.

IA No. 103988/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 12-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Samvedna Verna, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR  
Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 103988/2021

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that there is a settlement of dispute between the appellant and the second respondent and therefore, the appellant wants to withdraw the appeal.

Accordingly, application is allowed. Criminal Appeal is disposed of as withdrawn.

(SACHIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed order is placed on the file]